NI
M
_M
L(
Fi
En
V
10

1. The recommended minimum thickness of the thermal insulation in the walls is 50 mm and
in the ceiling 100 mm.
2. It is possible to use carton- or aluminum foil laminate as a vapor barrier, which is affixed
over  the insulation aluminum foil inwards.
3. Leave at least 20 mm air slot between vapor barrier and inside panel
4. To prevent gathering of the moisture behind the panel, leave the slot between wall panel
and ceiling.
5
Dom
Sau
n.r
u
МОДЕЛЬ КЛЕММА 1
TERMINAL 1 (кВт) КЛЕММА 2 (кВт)
NIM-90N 9
NIM-105N 6 4.5 10.5
NIM-120N 6 6 12
NIM-150N 9 6 15
NIM-180N 6 12
NIM-180NV12 9 9
NIM-210NV12 9 12
NIM-240NV12 12 12
РАСПРЕДЕЛЕНИЕ
ЭЛЕКТРОЭНЕРГИИ
POWER DISTRUBUTION
400В 3N~